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LEADERSHIP TEAM 
Principal	
Steven Mifsud	
s.mifsud@damascus.vic.edu.au

Deputy Principal	
Chris Grant	
c.grant@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Business Services	
Justin Marson	
j.marson@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Marketing & Development	
Sarah Boswell	
s.boswell@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal – Catholic School Culture
Sharon Lehtonen	
s.lehtonen@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal – Learning and Teaching
Ashwin Pillai	
a.pillai@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Student Wellbeing
Andrew Robertson	
a.robertson@damascus.vic.edu.au

Executive Assistant to the Principal	
Tina Munro	
t.munro@damascus.vic.edu.au

POSITIONS OF              
LEADERSHIP
Leader of Student Wellbeing
Hannah Keating	
h.keating@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-McAuley	
Karen Goonan	
k.goonan@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-Rice	
Nikki Hexter	
n.hexter@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-St Martin
Dan Jans	
d.jans@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-Xavier	
Karen Hocking	
k.hocking@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant House Leader-McAuley	
Mitchell Jolly	
m.jolly@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant House Leader-Rice
Kirsten Phyland	
k.phyland@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant House Leader-St Martin
Jayde Tangey	
j.tangey@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant House Leader-Xavier	
Shaun O’Loughlin	
s.oloughlin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Youth Ministry	
Sally Murphy	
s.murphy@damascus.vic.edu.au

Liturgy Co-ordinator	
Angela Carr	
a.carr@damascus.vic.edu.au

Retreat Coordinator	
Sally Murphy	
s.murphy@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Analytics Leader	
Rod Matthews	
r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au

Instructional Development Leader	
Sarah McKnight	
s.mcknight@damascus.vic.edu.au

Careers Leader	
Georgia Shillito	
g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Curriculum and Assessment
Alysoun Smalley	
a.smalley@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Arts	
Naomi Olthof	
n.olthof@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-English	
Michael Bennett	
m.bennett@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-HPE	
Joe Carmody	
j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Humanities
Gerard Macklin	
g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Languages
Finian Augustin	
f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Maths	
Hamish McCrum	
h.mccrum@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-RE	
Jennifer Casey	
j.casey@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Science	
Ivanka Saric	
i.saric@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Technology	
Tamzin Perkins	
t.perkins@damascus.vic.edu.au

Sports Co-ordinator	
Hamish Walsh
h.walsh@damascus.vic.edu.au

Performing Arts Co-ordinator - Drama	
Andrew Seeary	
a.seeary@damascus.vic.edu.au

Performing Arts Co-ordinator - Music	
Maria Russell	
m.russell@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Student Growth & Engagement	
Matthew Hallowell	
m.hallowell@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Transition & Year 7	
Laura Kimm	
l.kimm@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Years 8-9	
Patricia Brown	
p.brown@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagament Co-ordinator 
Years 10-12	
Rachel Wallbank	
r.wallbank@damascus.vic.edu.au

VCE Pathways Co-ordinator (VCE)	
Caroline Nolan	
c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au

VCE Pathways Co-ordinator (Applied Learning)
Belinda Dwyer	
b.dwyer@damascus.vic.edu.au
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TEACHER ADVISORS (TA’s) 
     MCAULEY HOUSE
TA - McAuley 1	 Tom Inverarity	               
t.inverarity@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 2	 Angela Crebbin	     
a.crebbin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 3	 Christine Gawne	
c.gawne@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 3	 Laura Kimm	   
l.kimm@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 4	 Hannah Muirhead	
h.muirhead@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 5	 Gail Petrie	
g.petrie@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 6	 Amie Bird	                     
a.bird@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 6	 Stephanie Kerwan	
s.kerwan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 7	 Megan Grant 	
m.grant@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 8	 Adrian Lane	   
a.lane@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 9	 Cameron Ross       	
c.ross@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 10	 Marcus Ryan	
m.ryan1@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 11	 Ivanka Saric 	    
i.saric@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 11	 Mitchell Jolly (AHL)	
m.jolly@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 12	 Adrian Newman	
a.newman@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 13	 Elise Austin	
e.austin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 13	 Gavan Walsh 	
g.walsh@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 14	 Jennifer Henderson	
j.henderson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 14	 Ross McQuinn	
r.mcquinn@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 15	 Rachel Wallbank	(HL)
r.wallbank@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 16	 Stephanie MacDonald	
s.macdonald@damascus.vic.edu.au

     RICE HOUSE
TA - Rice 1	 Kirsten Phyland (AHL) 	
k.phyland@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 1	 Michelle Bodey	
m.bodey@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 2	 Cathy Prunty	
c.prunty@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 2	 Sally Murphy 	
s.murphy@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 3	 Brendan Bawden	
b.bawden@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 4	 Glenn Jessup	
g.jessup@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 5	 Hamish McCrum 	
h.mccrum@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 6	 Allan Lepair	
a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au

TA - Rice 7	 Rebecca Chadwick	
r.chadwick@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 8	 Keran Mewett 	
k.mewett@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 8	 Leanne Perks             	
l.perks@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 9	 Kristiana Withers 	
k.withers@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 9	 Leighanne de Zoete-Spiero	
l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 10	 Ashleigh Brown 	
a.brown@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 10	 David Myers	
d.myers@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 11	 Andrew Seeary 	
a.seeary@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 11	 Anne Griffin	
a.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 12	 Alysoun Smalley 	
a.smalley@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 12	 Carley Young	
c.young@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 13	 Joanne Lawrence 	
j.lawrence@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 13	 Sharon Hayes	
s.hayes@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 14	 Caroline Nolan 	
c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 15	 Elise Austin 	
e.austin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 15	 Patricia Rowe       	
p.rowe@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 16	 Anna Rowland 	
a.rowland@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 16	 Tamzin Perkins	
t.perkins@damascus.vic.edu.au

     ST MARTIN HOUSE
TA - St Martin 1	 Michael Bennett	
m.bennett@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 2	 Sue-Ellen Jirik	     
s.jirik@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 3	 Patricia Brown	
p.brown@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 3	 Susannah Berens	
s.berens@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 4	 Gerard Macklin	
g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 5	 Chris Grant                	
c.grant@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 5	 Martin Ryan          	
m.ryan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 5	 Sally Wright 	
s.wright@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 6	 Alan Archbold	
a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 7	 Jennifer Montgomery	
j.montgomery@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 8	 Neale Thompson	
n.thompson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 9	 Paul Briody	
p.briody@damascus.vic.edu.au

TA - St Martin 10	 Julian Petrie	  
j.petrie@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 11	 Celia Economou	
c.economou@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 12	 Catherine Richardson	
c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 13	 Deb Hanson	
d.hanson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 14	 Georgia O’Leary	
g.oleary@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 15	 Sharon Lehtonen	
s.lehtonen@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 16	 Jasmeyn Brooks	
j.brooks@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 16	 Jayde Tangey (AHL)	
j.tangey@damascus.vic.edu.au

     XAVIER HOUSE
TA - Xavier 1	 Brianah Walsh 	
b.walsh@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 1	 Maria Russell 	
m.russell@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 2	 Finian Augustin 	
f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 2	 Hamish Walsh 	
h.walsh@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 3	 Rod Mathews	
r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 4	 Ashwin Pillai	  
a.pillai@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 4	 Sarah McKnight 	
s.mcknight@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 5	 Alycia Morrow	
a.morrow@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 6	 Hannah Keating	
h.keating@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 6	 Isabelle Miller 	   
i.miller@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 7	 Georgia Shillito	
g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 7	 Shaun O’Loughlin (AHL)	
s.oloughlin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 8	 Rebecca Anderson 	
r.anderson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 9	 Wayne Forster	
w.forster@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 10	 Joe Carmody	
j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 11	 Tim O’Sullivan	
t.osullivan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 12	 Naomi Olthof	
n.olthof@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 13	 Natalie Ventra	
n.ventra@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 14	 Mark Courneyea	
m.courneyea@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 15	 Matthew Allan	
m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 16	 Belinda Dwyer	
b.dwyer@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 16	 Holly DeJong 	
h.dejong@damascus.vic.edu.au


